
 

 

SECTION - 1 

NOTICE INVITING TENDER 
 

Sub: Provision of additional Ac system at Corporate Office, DFCCIL, New Delhi 
---------------------- 

1.  Tender no. : HQ/EL/Maint./AC/2016-17/06 

2.  Name of Work : Provision of additional Ac system at Corporate Office, 
DFCCIL, New Delhi. 

3.  Completion Period : 02 months from the date of issue of Letter of 
Acceptance. 

4.  Estimated cost of work : Rs. 17,54,227/- (Rupees Seventeen Lac Fifty Four 
Thousand Two Hundred Twenty Seven Only). 
Estimated cost of work is inclusive of all taxes and 
duties. 

5.  Cost of Bid Document : INR 2,100/- (Rs. Two Thousand One Hundred only). 
(Tender Fee Rs 2000/- & 5% VAT Rs. 100/- , non-
refundable), tender offer without cost of bid document 
will be rejected) 

6.  E-Tender processing 
fee 

: 0.1% of the estimated cost of work. Minimum – INR 
750/-. Maximum – INR 7,500/- (payable to M/s ITIL, 
online) 

7.  Bid Security : Rs. 35,100/- (Rupees Thirty Five Thousand One 
Hundred Only) 

8.  Performance Security : 5% of the Contract Agreement value (tender document 
clause no. 4.2)  

9.  Retention Money : 5% of the Contract Agreement value (tender document 
Clause no. 4.3) 

10.  Validity of Offer : 120 days from the date of opening of tender 

11.  Address for 
communication 

: GM/EL/TS, Dedicated Freight Corridor Corporation of 
India Ltd., Room No. 422, 4th floor, Pragati Maidan 
Metro Station Building Complex, New Delhi-110001. 

  Phone: 23454743; Mobile: 9717636845 
  Centralised Fax: 23454701 

12.  e-tendering website:  : www.tenderwizard.com/DFCCIL 

13.  Uploading of NIT & 
tender document  

: 08.09.016 

14.  Last date & time of 
tender submission  

: 18.10.2016 at 15.00 hrs. 

15.  Date & time of tender 
opening 

: 18.10.2016 at 15.30 hrs. 

16.  Last date of submission 
of original documents 
viz. Bid Security, cost of 
bid document, 
documents in support of 
tender document clause 
no. 4.1, etc. 

: 18.10.2016 at 15.00 hrs. 

 
GM/EL/TS 

DFCCIL 

 

http://www.tenderwizard.com/DFCCIL

